
Sri Saurabh Tewari 

DOG (E&F)
___;__-:--' 

Appellate Authority 

DOTHq 

Sanchar Bhavan 

Subject Information sought under RTI Act 2005. 

This has reference to my RTI Dated 10.10.2017 and reply of CPIO dated 21.11.2017 (copy enclosed 

for ready reference) 

fl 1J /bfY.1As per information furnished by the CPIO, a reference was made to UPSCto seek the 
. )-C><l:Pvice/approval regarding the choice of method of recruit ment for filling up the newly recruited 

J (·,_...) Apex level post and advice/ approval of UPSC on the above was received on21.12.2016 

U /{1. ' I] In this connection information and relevant file notings of Advice sought from UPSC regarding the 

year for which the choice of method of Recruitment for filling up of the post and thereafter for 
conducting of DPC as sought from UPSC may pl be furnished. 

~~f~ 

OJ 	 - A,k_ l~· " · f-"""~1 "."! '.f#.As per information furnished by CPIO, DPC for Apex level Encadred post was held for vacancy J+;;,.;-~'J2!_7-1!J-
p~, Whereas, ')//.)111-­

The Cabinet had approved the first ever Cadre Review of IP&TAFS in October 2016 wit h direction 
to implement the Cadre Review within 4 months 

~ 	&t3AI-~ 
An{l.J~J ' 

s1v?· '7he same was notified by DOT in November 2016 

! Under the above circumstances, information along with relevant documentation may please be 

~ ~~ N provided for oJding of DPC for the year 2016-17,especially in view of above mandate of 

~ Cabinet a ~:Jation that UPSC reply on Advice sought was received back on 21.12.2016. 1 

rl 	 3. A copy~ proposal/reference sent to the UPSC to seek above advice/ approval re, choie of 

method of Recruitment for filling up the newly created Apex Level post as informed by CPIO along 

with all file notings starting from in it iation of the proposal/reference ti ll its final approval by the 
Competent Authority may pl, be provided. 

4,As per information Furnished by the COIO, the post in Apex level was to be fil led up from among 

\ ( ~~ officer~.?{ the Service in Level 16 Pay Matrix. .D (i- ( «f-r) ~;~~:.) 

,~5r,Y/40rv6 	 ch~) f'( y- ~ -%%'11\\';\ 1.,...\ 1r­
;' ,.., 




-' 

Under the above circumstances, information along with relevant documents may please be 
furnished as to whether the specific Eligibility condition of Pay Matrix 16 was 

Initia lly and suo moto sought for in the proposal /reference made by DOT or whether it was UPSC 
who gave this specific advice( re. above eligibility condition) of its own accord. 

5.As per information furnished by CPIO the ,reference to UPSC which was made and on which the 
approval of the Commission was received for filling up of the newly created Apex level post was on 
the basis that " the primary responsibility of CGCA is assessment and collection of Licence Fee and 
Spectrum Usage charges" 

Under the above circumstances, documents may pl. be furnished on justification of variation 
and differences between the responsibilities and functions given to the CGCA vide DOT Notification 
of 13th June 2017 and the above responsibilities which were referred to/proposed to UPSC and on 
the basis of which the approval of the Commission was received on 20.12.2016. 

6. CPIO has not furnished information sought for at point No 4 of my application. 

Relevant information may pl. be furnished 

Dated Delhi,19.12.2017 

A CG CA,DOT 

Dll/113,Kaka Nagar 

NEW DELHI. 
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Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005 

J,i: dh 1cf1·1 l•l 1·ow· <1pphca11nn d:ued JO i () .?Ol I on !ht .ah1•1·c· sub11·l1 T1·o1· 
111fo1rn;iuo1· n:! """to> IP"' T 1\F:-. c;r .\- 1:-. ~l\l'l1 bel•>W ­

~ ~~ 	 R~l_,._!nfr•rm lilflll ~Ot stn .. ), ------==-­
C11p1 ol prnpc1::.al Sl."111 to nmccrned IJCJT cltd nnt tr1n1 .ird .or.\ pi ~'· 

dc;Ja.1m1·11r s«rkrng ~, l<~X~l1on 10 fill up tlw I sct·kml! reldx.iuon ~';ill up •he 
posl of l (iLA till RR 1:- <tpj1r11\·ed after Ladre CliC.-\ Lill RR .1ppn)\c-d ..1·c: 

...____ _Rc,·1e1~proY~.l ~ lobcr 20 l 6 __J Rt•v1cw llo\\'cver. Dnl l'.1:, forw.i:·c,.c 
.? 	 C•p\ o! 111l' note :-..lwers and <ill rck-'vani proposal of Ol1l' -unw 

H:l;.1ted 1...01 r1·spondenu:s seeking relaxalion re( 1u1Lmcnr lor the post r1i 
i11: ·ht pos nf C< iCA 1:11 RR rs finahzcd Gc1w:-nl of Commu ,1c•uo11 .\l • 1:110.. •• 

IP&.T APS c;r -A'· S1•1v11 1 tn .ib"•'~ , 
_____ __ _ __ _____ notified rec.:ruitmenr t uk' for th1_1:'.0'1 ..., 	 Cop_\ oC prnpns~tl '>• 111 bv Department tor j 

·'1:,ri ! ., !!~g I h· 1 -..'. DPC f'"'r the ;·y~~! nf 

CGL1\ ,1lo11g \\'rlh punt:! of officers \\'h<J we:·c 

w be cons1dcrccl 1n said DPC. 


~------ - -- -- --- ------------! 
~mn ·uh-:- on :-.uhj1·~ 1 rC'qu1res to conduct 

!'PC for -111 f''"'" i;1!!ing \'i-H"flt'll rn ;1 

p,11 Ll tda1 tinanual .\C<lr/calendar year as 

c.:;.ist• ma_\ be <ll1d since the post of C<.ICA 

\\as f11l111i::. \<.1u11>1 on 01 08.2017. c.:Op\· of 

the proposal srL king appro,·al for the same 

and n copv of comments received 111 this 

regard ma_1 be pro,·idc<l. 


1 . The uµpc.:al. 1f fill\". agu111::.t the information lurrnshcd hcrcin ma_1· be preferred hcfon· 

Sh Saurabh !\t.mor T1w..r .. D1'put_\ Direcw;· G1 rwral (E&.F). Depanmcnt of Telecom. who is 
the Appellate Au thorn_:- wllh111 JO days from the elate l)f issue ol this k'tter. 

Yours smcereh-. 
r J<"•/_., • 
~· 	 ,,.I" 

,v-1 ~ 
(..\praJtLa Sharrmal 

Director (~EAi &. CP!U 

Ph 23036728 



No. 33-09/2017-SEA-I 
Government of India 

Ministry of Communications (Sanchar Mantralaya) 
Department of Telecommunications (Doorsanchar Vibhag) 

20, Ashoka Road, Sanchar Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110 001 

Dated: .01.2018 

APPELLATE ORDER ON APPEAL DATED 19.12.2017 FILED BY MS. SUMITA 
PURKAYASTHA 

I, Saurabh K. Tiwari, the Appellate Authority in the Department of 
Telecommunications have carefully gone through the appeal dated 19:12.2017 filed by Ms. 
Sumita Purkayastha: ­

Facts of the case:­

1. 	 Ms. Sumita Purkayastha sought the information under RT! Act, 2005 vide her 
a pplication dated 10.10.2017. 

2. 	 The grounds of Appeal are as under :­

2. 1 Reply to Point No. 1 & 2 of OA by CPIO 

As per information furnished by the CPIO, a reference was made to UPSC to seen the 
advise/approval regarding the choice of method of recruitment of for filling up the newly 
recruited Apex level posl and advice/approval of UPSC on the above was received on 
21.12.2016 . 

In this connection information and relevanL file notings of Advise sought from the 
UPSC regarding the year for which the choice of method of Recruitment for filling up for the 
post and thereafter for conducting of DPC as sought from UPSC may please be furnished. 

2.2 As per information furnished by CPIO, DPC for Apex level Encadred post was held 
for vacancy year 2017-18 

Whereas, 

The Cabinet had approved the first ever Cadre Review of !P&T AFS in October 2016 
with direction to implement the Cadre Review within 4 months. 

And 

The same was notified by DoT in November 2016 

Under the a bove circumstances, information along with relevant documentation may please 
be provided for not holding of DPC for the year 2016-17, especially in view of above mandate 
of Cabinet a nd CPIO's information that UPSC reply on Advise sought was received back on 
21.12 .2016. 

2.3 A copy of the proposal/reference sent to the UPSC to seek above advise/approval, 
choice of method of Recruitment for filling up the newly created Apex Level post as informed 
by CPIO along with a ll file notings starting from initiation of the proposal/reference till its 
final approval by the Competent Authority may please be provided 

2.4 Reply to Point No. 3 ofOA by CPIO 

As per information furnished by the CPIO, the post in Apex level was to be filled up 
from among the officers of the Service in Level 16 Pay Matrix. Under the above 
circumstances, information a long with relevant documents may please be furnished as to 



whether the specific Eligibility condition of Pay Matrix 16 was initially and suo moto sought 
for in the proposal/reference made by DOT or whether it was UPSC who gave this specific 
advise(above eligibility condition) of its own accord. 

Under the above circumstances, documents may please be furnished on justification 
for variation and differences between the responsibilities and functions given to the CGCA 
vide DOT Notification of 13.06.2017 and the above responsibilities which were referred to 
/ proposed to UPSC and on the basis of which the approval of the Commission was received 
on 20.12 .2016 

2 .5 Reply to Point No. 04 ofOA by CPIO 

CPJO has not furnished information sought for ar point No. 4 of my application. 

3. CPIO has intimated that the information as asked by the Applicant-Appellant and 
as available with the section has been supplied to Applicant-Appellant vide her letter dated 
10.10.2017. 

Decision on the Appeal 

4. The Applicant-Appellant vide her Appeal dated 19.01.2017 has sought for the 
following additional information:­
(i) Information and relevant file notings of Advise sought from the VPSC regarding the 
year for which the choice of method of Recruitment for filling up for the CGCA post and 
the reafter for conducting of DPC as sought from UPSC may please be furnished. 
(ii) Information along with relevant documentation may please be provided for not 
holding of DPC for the year 2016-17, especially in view of above manda te of Cabinet and 
CPIO's information that UPSC reply on Advise sought was received back on 21.12.2016. 
(iii) A copy of the proposal/reference sent to the UPSC to seek above advise/approval, 
choice· of method of Recruitment for filling up the newly created Apex Level post as informed 
by CPIO a long with all file notings starting from initiation of the proposal/reference till its 
final a pproval by the Competent Authority. 
(iv) Information along with relevant documents may please be furnished as to whether 
the specific Eligib}Jity condi tion of Pay Matrix 16 was initially and suo moto sou ght for in the 
proposal/ reference made by DOT or whether it was UPSC who gave this specific advice (Re. 
above el igibility condition) of its own record. 
(v) Jus tification of var iation and differences between the responsibilities and functions 
give to the CGCA vide DOT Notification of 13th June 2017 and the above responsibilities 
which were referred to/proposed to UPSC and on the basis of which the approval of the 
Commission was received on 20.12.2016. 

4 . 1 As fresh a nd additional information has now been sought by the Applicant­
Appellant, the same~no

0

t come under the scope of this Appeal. A fresh a pplication for this 
additional information may be moved by the Applicant-Appellant, if she so desires 

5. In view of the aforesaid, the Appeal is without merit and stands disposed off 
accordingly. 

(Saurabh Kumar Tiwari) 
DOG (E&F) & Appellate Authority 

To, 

Ms. Sumita Purkayastha, 
D-11/ 113, Kaka Nagar, 
New Delhi - 110003 

I 


